
Up do date: 07/07/2017

N.40 100 Freestyle Girls FINAL
1 Great Britain LAYBOURN KATIE 20/09/2001 F 58,60
2 Great Britain STOTT SHANNON 29/01/2000 F 1,00,17
3 Brazil PEREIRA MARIA ED. 15/02/2001 F 1,00,30
4 Great Britain HAIMES EMILY 11/05/2001 F 1,00,57
5 Netherlands WIJK MICHELLE 27/08/2002 F 1,02,56
6 Great Britain FENDER ALICE 14/02/2001 F 1,03,29
7 Netherlands TER STEEG LOES 25/02/2000 F 1,09,52
8 Netherlands ROBBERS FENNA 07/03/2001 F 1,10,29

   
N.41 100 Freestyle Boys FINAL  

1 Brazil PEDROSO THOMAS 03/03/2000 M 54,24
2 Great Britain O'CONNER EOIN JOSEPH 18/12/2001 M 55,93
3 Netherlands BOOTSMA RENGER 13/03/2000 M 55,96
4 Great Britain PARSONS JAMES WILLIAM 04/09/2001 M 56,34
5 Netherlands VERHALLE LARS 08/05/2002 M 57,37
6 Great Britain CADENHEAD THOMAS HAMISH 25/09/2002 M 58,33
7 Netherlands GEERDINK JOOST 01/09/2000 M 58,97
8 Netherlands KOUTSOCHERAS ZENO 14/04/2000 M 59,94

   
N.42 100 Breaststroke Girls FINAL  

1 Great Britain COPPING LAURA 26/04/2000 F 1,16,46
2 Netherlands KONSTAPEL ZARA 13/05/2001 F 1,16,90
3 Brazil CLAUDINO LARISSA 26/09/2000 F 1,19,39
4 Great Britain CALLAGHAN ISABELLE JULIA 27/07/2001 F 1,21,42
5 Netherlands KILIAN ANIKA 15/02/2001 F 1,27,86
6 Netherlands ROBBERS FENNA 07/03/2001 F 1,37,10

   
N.43 100 Breaststroke Boys FINAL  

1 Brazil JUNG LUCAS 01/02/2001 M 1,09,35
2 Great Britain LOVEMAN WILIAM GEORGE 03/05/2000 M 1,11,35
3 Great Britain MUNCER RALPH GERALD 12/03/2001 M 1,11,58
4 Netherlands VAN WILLIGEN FREEK 23/01/2000 M 1,20,72
5 Netherlands MENNEN RAPHAEL 06/09/2001 M 1,21,38
6 Netherlands OPMEER JELLE 26/05/2001 M 1,22,14
7 Palestine YOUSEF SHABANI 28/07/2002 M 1,33,10

   
N. 44 50 Backstroke Girls FINAL  

1 Brazil MOURA VICTORIA 27/06/2001 F 31,04 N. RECORD
2 Great Britain LAYBOURN KATIE 20/09/2001 F 31,66
3 Great Britain STOTT LAUREN DIANNE 26/09/2002 F 32,76
4 Netherlands THIJSSEN MARIEKE 07/08/2000 F 33,34
5 Brazil PEREIRA MARIE ED 15/02/2001 F 33,89
6 Netherlands VAN DEN BERGH MAUREEN 03/03/2001 F 36,92
7 Netherlands VELGERSDIJK ELISAH 29/01/2001 F 37,49
8 Palestine LOUR TAMS 07/09/2002 F 49,93

   
N. 45 50 Backstroke Boys FINAL  

1 Great Britain LOWE NATHAN JAMES 21/11/2000 M 30,62

2 India SIDDHANTH 
SANTOSH KHOPADE M 31,76

3 Great Britain COOK JAMES EDWARD 02/08/2000 M 34,09
4 India ISHAN ABHAY BHUJBAL M 35,29
5 Palestine HISHAM ABU-SHMSIEH 18/01/2002 M 38,46

   
N.46 50 Butterfly Girls FINAL  

1 Great Britain STOTT SHANNON 29/08/2000 F 29,49 N. RECORD
1 Brazil CLAUDINO LARISSA 26/09/2000 F 29,49 N. RECORD
3 Great Britain HAIMES EMILY 11/05/2001 F 29,78
4 Great Britain COPPING LAURA 26/04/2000 F 29,89
5 Brazil MALAQUIAS ANA BEATRIX 11/01/2002 F 30,85
6 Great Britain CHADWICK GEORGINA 16/12/2001 F 31,32
7 Great Britain STOTT LAUREN DIANNE 26/09/2002 F 32,04
8 Netherlands KONSTAPEL ZARA 13/05/2001 F 32,48
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N.47 50 Butterfly Boys FINAL  
1 Brazil RAYOL ENZO 21/05/2001 M 26,90
2 Great Britain PARSONS JAMES WILLIAM 04/09/2001 M 28,74
3 Great Britain O'CONNER EOIN JOSEPH 18/12/2001 M 28,03
4 Great Britain LOWE NATHAN JAMES 21/11/2000 M 27,15
5 Netherlands GÜNTHER BRENT  29/12/2000 M 27,84
6 Netherlands HERBEN BJARNE 24/09/2001 M 28,31
7 Netherlands THEUNISSEN RICK 25/07/2001 M 29,67
8 Palestine MAJD GHNIEM 03/01/2001 M 29,07

N.48 400 Medley Girls No competition for low subscription number
N. 49 400 Medley Boys No competition for low subscription number

N. 50 4x100 Medley 4 Girls Final

1 Brazil CLAUDINO LARISSA 26/09/2000 F 4,40,03 1,09,83
1 Brazil MOURA VICTORIA 27/06/2001 F
1 Brazil MALAQUIAS ANA BEATRIZ 11/01/2002 F
1 Brazil PEREIRA MARIA ED. 15/02/2001 F

   
2 Great Britain B FENDER ALICE 14/02/2001 F 4,45,42 1,11,57
2 Great Britain B CALLAGHAN ISABELLE JULIA 27/07/2001 F
2 Great Britain B CHADWICK GEORGINA 16/12/2001 F
2 Great Britain B STOTT LAUREN DIANNE 26/09/2002 F

   
3 Netherlands A KONSTAPEL ZARA 13/05/2001 F 4,48,49 1,12,29
3 Netherlands A SMIT CYNTHIA 04/01/2001 F
3 Netherlands A THIJSSEN MARIEKE 07/08/2000 F
3 Netherlands A WIJK MICHELLE 27/08/2002 F

   
4 Netherlands B VAN DEN BERGH MAUREEN 03/03/2001 F 5,15,21 1,16,95
4 Netherlands B KILIAN ANIKA 15/02/2001 F
4 Netherlands B TER STEEG LOES 25/02/2000 F
4 Netherlands B STOLK TESSA 13/11/2000 F

   
5 Great Britain A LAYBOURN KATIE 20/09/2001 F DISQ.
5 Great Britain A HAIMES EMILY 11/05/2001 F
5 Great Britain A STOTT SHANNON 29/08/2000 F
5 Great Britain A COPPING LAURA 26/04/2000 F

   
N. 51 4x100 Medley 4 Boys Final  

   
1 Brazil LEMOS FELIPE M 4,08,39 1,01,20
1 Brazil JUNG LUCAS M
1 Brazil RAIOL ENZO M
1 Brazil PEDROSO THOMAS M

   
2 Great Britain A LOVEMAN WILIAM GEORGE 03/05/2000 M 4,17,12 1,03,06
2 Great Britain A LOWE NATHAN JAMES 21/11/2000 M
2 Great Britain A PARSONS JAMES WILLIAM 04/09/2001 M
2 Great Britain A O'CONNER EOIN JOSEPH 18/12/2001 M

   
3 Netherlands A BOOTSMA RENGER 13/03/2000 M 4,20,71 1,07,43
3 Netherlands A GÜNTHER BRENT  29/12/2000 M
3 Netherlands A VAN WILLIGEN FREEK 23/01/2000 M
3 Netherlands A VERHALLE LARS 08/05/2002 M

   
4 Great Britain B CADENHEAD THOMAS HAMISH 25/09/2002 M 4,28,79 1,08,38
4 Great Britain B KURSIDIM TANIN MAX 31/07/2002 M
4 Great Britain B MUNCER RALPH GERALD 12/03/2001 M
4 Great Britain B COOK JAMES EDWARD 02/08/2000 M

   
5 Netherlands C HERBEN BJARNE 24/09/2001 M 4,36,39 1,10,42
5 Netherlands C OPMEER JELLE 26/05/2001 M
5 Netherlands C PANJER GJALT 16/09/2002 M
5 Netherlands C THEUNISSEN RICK 25/07/2001 M

   
6 Netherlands B GEERDINK JOOST 01/09/2000 M 4,36,46 1,09,99
6 Netherlands B KOUTSOCHERAS ZENO 14/04/2000 M
6 Netherlands B MENNEN RAPHAEL 06/09/2001 M
6 Netherlands B MUSELAERS BART 19/10/2001 M
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100 BUTTERFLY GIRLS
pts

1 GREAT BRITAIN A STOTT SHANNON F 1,05,35 10
2 GREAT BRITAIN A LAYBURN KATIE F 1,09,09 9
3 BRAZIL MALAQUIAS ANA BEATRIZ F 1,09,95 8
4 GREAT BRITAIN B STOTT LAUREN F 1,10,03 7
5 GREAT BRITAIN B CHADWICK GEORGINA F 1,10,51 6
6 BRAZIL CLAUDINO LARISSA F 1,10,96 5
7 NETHERLANDS A WIIK VAN MICHELLE F 1,15,10 4
8 NETHERLANDS A KONSTAPEL ZARA F 1,16,45 3
9 NETHERLANDS B KILIAN ANIKA F 1,20,21 2
10 NETHERLANDS B STOLK TESSA F 1,21,06 1

INTERNATIONAL WELMER MARLIJN F 1,23,22

100 BUTTERFLY BOYS
1 BRAZIL RAIOL ENZO M 1,00,26 14
2 BRAZIL PEDROSO THOMAS M 1,03,38 13
3 NETHERLANDS A GUNTHER BRENT M 1,03,58 12
4 GREAT BRITAIN A O'CONNER EOIN M 1,05,40 11
5 NETHERLANDS B MUSELAERS BART M 1,06,11 10
6 GREAT BRITAIN A PARSONS JAMES M 1,06,41 9
7 GREAT BRITAIN B KURSIDIM TANIN M 1,07,34 8
8 GREAT BRITAIN B CADENHEAD THOMAS M 1,08,20 7
9 NETHERLANDS A BOOTSMA RANGER M 1,08,40 6
10 NETHERLANDS B THEUNISSEN RICK M 1,08,69 5
11 NETHERLANDS C HERBEN BJARNE M 1,08,85 4
12 NETHERLANDS C KILIAN ROWAN M 1,11,89 3
13 PALESTINE SUNDOUKA QAIS M 1,33,01 2
14 PALESTINE ABU-SHMSIEH HISHAM M 1,36,43 1

INTERNATIONAL KHOPADE SIDDHART M 1,04,50
INTERNATIONAL GUNTHER SJORHED M 1,15,33

100 BACKSTROKE GIRLS
1 BRAZIL MOURA VITTORIA F 1,09,01 10
2 GREAT BRITAIN A LAYBURN KATIE F 1,11,09 9
3 GREAT BRITAIN B STOTT LAUREN F 1,11,23 8
4 GREAT BRITAIN A HAINES EMILY F 1,12,02 7
5 NETHERLANDS A SMIT CYNTIA F 1,12,28 6
6 NETHERLANDS A THIJSSEN MARIEKE F 1,13,09 5
7 BRAZIL PEREIRA MARIA EDUARDA F 1,13,34 4
8 NETHERLANDS B STEEG TER LOES F 1,17,18 3
9 GREAT BRITAIN B CALLAGHAN ISABELLE F 1,17,91 2
10 NETHERLANDS B VELGHRSDIJK ELISAH F 1,21,44 1

INTERNATIONAL BERGH VAN DEN MAUREEN F 1,21,24
INTERNATIONAL ROBBERS FENNA F 1,22,90

100 BACKSTROKE BOYS
1 BRAZIL LEMOS FELIPE M 1,01,63 14
2 GREAT BRITAIN A LOWE NATHAN M 1,02,08 13
3 NETHERLANDS A VERHALLE LARS M 1,07,47 12
4 GREAT BRITAIN B KURSIDIM TANIN M 1,09,26 11
5 BRAZIL JUNG LUCAS M 1,11,11 10
6 NETHERLANDS B KOUTSOCHERAS ZENO M 1,11,45 9
7 NETHERLANDS A GUNTHER BRENT M 1,12,04 8
8 GREAT BRITAIN A LOVEMAN GEORGE M 1,12,42 7
9 NETHERLANDS C OPMEER JELLE M 1,12,63 6
10 NETHERLANDS B THEUNISSEN RICK M 1,16,56 5
11 GREAT BRITAIN B COOK JAMES M 1,18,32 4
12 NETHERLANDS C MENNEN RAPHAEL M 1,19,22 3
13 PALESTINE SUNDOUKA QAIS M 1,26,42 2
14 PALESTINE ABU-SHMSIEH HISHAM M 1,46,20 1

INTERNATIONAL PANJER GJALT Boys 1,13,90
INTERNATIONAL MEDHI PARTH Boys 1,14,18
INTERNATIONAL HALLIE JOCHEM Boys 1,15,36

TEAM COMPETITION
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100 BREASTSTROKE GIRLS
1 GREAT BRITAIN A COPPING LAURA F 1,17,90 10
2 NETHERLANDS A KONSTAPEL ZARA F 1,20,41 9
3 GREAT BRITAIN B FENDER ALICE F 1,21,04 8
4 BRAZIL CLAUDINO LARISSA F 1,21,07 7
5 GREAT BRITAIN B CALLAGHAN ISABELLE F 1,22,78 6
6 GREAT BRITAIN A STOTT SHANNON F 1,24,30 5
7 NETHERLANDS A THIJSSEN MARIEKE F 1,25,28 4
8 NETHERLANDS B KILIAN ANIKA F 1,28,02 3
9 BRAZIL MALAQUIAS ANA BEATRIZ F 1,30,44 2
10 NETHERLANDS B VELGHRSDIJK ELISAH F 1,30,53 1

100 BREASTSTROKE BOYS
1 BRAZIL JUNG LUCAS M 1,10,41 14
2 GREAT BRITAIN B MUNCER RALPH M 1,11,38 13
3 BRAZIL LEMOS FELIPE M 1,13,23 12
4 NETHERLANDS A VERHALLE LARS M 1,16,61 11
5 NETHERLANDS A WILLIGEN FREEK M 1,17,65 10
6 GREAT BRITAIN A LOVEMAN GEORGE M 1,17,99 9
7 GREAT BRITAIN A LOWE NATHAN M 1,19,55 8
8 NETHERLANDS B MUSELAERS BART M 1,20,75 7
1 NETHERLANDS C OPMEER JELLE M 1,20,79 6
2 NETHERLANDS C MENNEN RAPHAEL M 1,21,14 5
3 PALESTINE GHNIEM MAJD M 1,21,64 4
5 NETHERLANDS B GEERDINK JOOST M 1,24,23 3
7 GREAT BRITAIN B COOK JAMES M 1,27,58 2
8 PALESTINE YOUSEF SHABANI M 1,32,66 1

INTERNATIONAL BHUJBAL ISHAN M 1,22,00
INTERNATIONAL HALLIE JOCHEM M 1,26,55
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100 FREESTYLE GIRLS
1 GREAT BRITAIN A HAINES EMILY F 1,01,05 10
2 GREAT BRITAIN A COPPING LAURA F 1,01,48 9
3 BRAZIL PEREIRA MARIA EDUARDA F 1,01,58 8
4 BRAZIL MOURA VITTORIA F 1,01,59 7
5 NETHERLANDS A WIIK VAN MICHELLE F 1,03,27 6
6 GREAT BRITAIN B FENDER ALICE F 1,04,16 5
7 NETHERLANDS A SMIT CYNTIA F 1,04,20 4
8 GREAT BRITAIN B CHADWICK GEORGINA F 1,06,36 3
9 NETHERLANDS B STEEG TER LOES F 1,09,34 2
10 NETHERLANDS B STOLK TESSA F 1,10,63 1

INTERNATIONAL ROBBERS FENNA F 1,10,30
INTERNATIONAL WELMER MARLJIN F 1,12,34
INTERNATIONAL BERG VAN DEN MAUREEN F 1,12,68

100 FREESTYLE BOYS
1 BRAZIL PEDROSO THOMAS M 54,80 14
2 BRAZIL RAIOL ENZO M 55,70 13
3 GREAT BRITAIN A PARSONS JAMES M 57,51 12
4 GREAT BRITAIN B MUNCER RALPH M 58,20 11
5 NETHERLANDS A BOOTSMA RANGER M 58,32 10
6 GREAT BRITAIN B CADENHEAD THOMAS M 58,35 9
7 GREAT BRITAIN A O'CONNER EOIN M 58,96 8
8 NETHERLANDS A WILLIGEN FREEK M 59,64 7
9 NETHERLANDS C HERBEN BJARNE M 1,00,39 6
10 NETHERLANDS C KILIAN ROWAN M 1,01,29 5
11 NETHERLANDS B GEERDINK JOOST M 1,01,36 4
12 PALESTINE GHNIEM MAJD M 1,04,93 3
13 NETHERLANDS B KOUTSOCHERAS ZENO M 1,08,79 2
14 PALESTINE YOUSEF SHABANI M 1,09,22 1

INTERNATIONAL PANJER GJALT M 1,01,64
INTERNATIONAL KHOPADE SIDDHART M 1,01,74
INTERNATIONAL GUNTHER SJORERD M 1,03,63
INTERNATIONAL BHUJBAL ISHAN M 1,03,70
INTERNATIONAL MEDHI PARTH M 1,07,27

4X50 FREESTYLE GIRLS
1 GREAT BRITAIN A STOTT SHANNON F 1,51,21 10
1 GREAT BRITAIN A LAYBURN KATIE F NEW RECORD
1 GREAT BRITAIN A HAINES EMILY F
1 GREAT BRITAIN A COPPING LAURA F

2 BRAZIL MOURA VITTORIA F 1,53,73 8
2 BRAZIL MALAQUIAS ANA BEATRIZ F
2 BRAZIL PEREIRA MARIA EDUARDA F
2 BRAZIL CLAUDINO LARISSA F

3 NETHERLANDS A WIIK VAN MICHELLE F 1,57,51 6
3 NETHERLANDS A THIJSSEN MARIEKE F
3 NETHERLANDS A KONSTAPEL ZARA F
3 NETHERLANDS A SMIT CYNTIA F

4 GREAT BRITAIN B CHADWICK GEORGINA F 1,59,63 4
4 GREAT BRITAIN B STOTT LAUREN F
4 GREAT BRITAIN B CALLAGHAN ISABELLE F
4 GREAT BRITAIN B FENDER ALICE F

5 NETHERLANDS B KILIAN ANIKA F 2,14,15 2
5 NETHERLANDS B STEEG TER LOES F
5 NETHERLANDS B STOLK TESSA F
5 NETHERLANDS B VELGHRSDIJK ELISAH F

4X50 FREESTYLE BOYS
1 BRAZIL RAIOL ENZO M 1,41,20 14
1 BRAZIL LEMOS FELIPE M
1 BRAZIL PEDROSO THOMAS M
1 BRAZIL JUNG LUCAS M
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2 GREAT BRITAIN A O'CONNER EOIN M 1,44,25 12
2 GREAT BRITAIN A LOWE NATHAN M
2 GREAT BRITAIN A LOVEMAN GEORGE M
2 GREAT BRITAIN A PARSONS JAMES M

3 NETHERLANDS A BOOTSMA RANGER M 1,44,44 10
3 NETHERLANDS A VERHALLE LARS M
3 NETHERLANDS A WILLIGEN FREEK M
3 NETHERLANDS A GUNTHER BRENT M

4 NETHERLANDS B GEERDINK JOOST M 1,49,12 8
4 NETHERLANDS B THEUNISSEN RICK M
4 NETHERLANDS B MUSELAERS BART M
4 NETHERLANDS B KOUTSOCHERAS ZENO M

5 GREAT BRITAIN B MUNCER RALPH M 1,50,11 6
5 GREAT BRITAIN B KURSIDIM TANIN M
5 GREAT BRITAIN B COOK JAMES M
5 GREAT BRITAIN B CADENHEAD THOMAS M

6 NETHERLANDS C MENNEN RAPHAEL M 1,51,41 4
6 NETHERLANDS C OPMEER JELLE M
6 NETHERLANDS C KILIAN ROWAN M
6 NETHERLANDS C HERBEN BJARNE M

7 PALESTINE GHNIEM MAJD M 2,01,15 2
7 PALESTINE ABU-SHMSIEH HISHAM M
7 PALESTINE SUNDOUKA QAIS M
7 PALESTINE YOUSEF SHABANI M

GIRLS 100 FLY 100 BACK 100 BREST 100 FREE 4x50FREE TOTAL
1 GREAT BRITAIN A 19 16 15 19 10 79
2 BRAZIL 13 14 9 15 8 59
3 GREAT BRITAIN B 13 10 14 8 4 49
4 NETHERLANDS A 7 11 13 10 6 47
5 NETHERLANDS B 3 4 4 3 2 16

BOYS 100 FLY 100 BACK 100 BREST 100 FREE 4x50FREE TOTAL
1 BRAZIL 27 24 26 27 14 118
2 GREAT BRITAIN A 20 20 17 20 12 89
3 NETHERLANDS A 18 20 21 17 10 86
4 GREAT BRITAIN B 15 15 15 20 6 71
5 NETHERLANDS B 15 14 10 6 8 53
6 NETHERLANDS C 7 9 11 11 4 42
7 PALESTINE 3 3 5 4 2 17

TEAM COMPETITION
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